OP \$65.00 1936730

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM678429

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAPCOM SYSTEMS, LLC		08/13/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VertiGIS LLC	
Street Address:	1802 BAYBERRY CT STE 302	
City:	RICHMOND	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23226	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1936730	M4
Registration Number:	3229075	MAPCOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3236609917

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3236609916

Email: kyri@tsircoulaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kyri Tsircou

Address Line 1: 515 S Flower St Floor 18

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyri Tsircou
SIGNATURE:	/kyri tsircou/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=210824-Signed Mapcom Joint Written Consent (Name Change)-51322-001#page1.tif source=210824-Signed Mapcom Joint Written Consent (Name Change)-51322-001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007439 FRAME: 0981

900647149

JOINT WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE MEMBER AND THE MANAGER OF

MAPCOM SYSTEMS, LLC a Virginia limited liability company

August 13, 2021

The undersigned, being the sole manager (the "Manager") and the sole member (the "Member") of Mapcom Systems, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company (the "Company"), do hereby consent that upon the execution of this written consent (this "Consent"), the following resolutions shall then be deemed to be adopted, to the same extent and to have the same force and effect as if adopted by the required vote at a duly convened meeting of the Member and the Manager duly called and held for the purpose of acting upon the proposal to adopt such resolutions and direct that this Consent be filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the Company:

WHEREAS, the Member and the Manager believe it is in the best interest of the Company to change the name of the Company to "VertiGIS LLC."

NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby:

RESOLVED:

That the Articles of Organization of the Company be amended so as to change the name of the Company to VertiGIS LLC, and that Morad Elhafed, as manager, and any individual designated by the Manager (each, an "Authorized Person"), be and, acting singly, hereby is authorized and directed to prepare, execute and file with the Virginia State Corporation Commission Articles of Amendment – Name Change of the Company in such form as reflects and makes effective said change.

RESOLVED:

That each Authorized Person be and is authorized and directed from time to time, in the name and on behalf of the Company to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all such orders, directions, certificates and other instruments and papers, and to do or cause to be done any and all such other acts and things including, without limitation, the payment of fees and expenses, as may, in his or her judgment, be necessary, desirable, appropriate or convenient in connection with the consummation of the transactions contemplated by the foregoing resolutions;

RESOLVED:

That this Joint Written Consent of the Member and the Manager of the Company may be executed by facsimile or other electronic means; and

RESOLVED:

That this Consent be filed with the records of the Company.

[The remainder of this page has been left blank intentionally.]

122351344v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007439 FRAME: 0982

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Consent in their capacity as the Member and the Manager of the Company on the date set forth above.

MEMBER:

VERTIGIS USA, INC.

Morad Elhafed President

MANAGER:

Morad Elhafed

122351344v2

RECORDED: 10/01/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007439 FRAME: 0983